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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the central sector power plants which are functional and under construction in the country including Kerala, State-wise;

(b) whether there is cost and time overruns in many of the power projects and some of them have been delayed for more than five years;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the projects under construction are likely to be commissioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) to (d) : The details of central sector power projects under construction, alongwith details of the project having cost and time overruns with reasons therefor as well as the anticipated date of commissioning, State-wise are given at Annex-I(a) in respect of thermal power projects and at Annex-I(b) in respect of hydro power projects.

State-wise details of the central sector (thermal, hydro and nuclear) power plants which are operational in the country, including those in Kerala, are given at Annex-II.
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